20.000.000 12,12 5,33 20.000.000 12,12 5,33

Other (Publicly Held) 45.161.094 27,37 12,05 45.750.000 27,73 12,20

TOTAL 165.000.000 100 100 165.000.000 100 100

Information About Shareholders

Registered Capital Ceiling and Extension of 

Duration:

The issued capital of the company is 165,000,000 (One Hundred Sixty-Five Million) TL, and this

issued capital has been fully paid in cash and free from any encumbrance. The company's capital

can be increased or decreased when necessary, in accordance with the provisions of the Turkish

Commercial Code and Capital Markets Legislation.